No.IGP/DD&DNH/2011-12/96 O/o Inspector General of Police, Police Head Quarters, Daman & Diu, Daman Dated: 14/04/2012

## CIRCULAR

I am directed to inform that vide Order No. 14016/22/2011-UTS.I dated 12/04/2012 of the Director (Services) GOI, MHA, New Delhi, Shri Rajesh Khurana, IPS has been promoted to the grade of Inspector General of Police with immediate effect.

It is requested that all correspondence may be addressed to the Inspector General of Police, Daman, Diu & DNH. The contact details are as under:

## ❖ Union Territory of Daman & Diu: -

Office
Shri Rajesh Khurana
Inspector General of Police,
Union Territory of Daman & Diu,
Police Head Quarters,
Daman & Diu,
Daman – 396210.

<u>Telephone Numbers</u> Code No. – 0260 2220140 2220076 (Fax)

## \* Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli: -

Office
Shri Rajesh Khurana
Inspector General of Police,
Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli,
Police Head Quarters,
Dadra & Nagar Haveli,
Silvassa – 396230.

<u>Telephone Numbers</u> Code No. – 0260 2642707 2630707 (Fax)

> PA to IGP, Daman

To: All the Head of Departments/Head of Offices, Daman & Diu and DNH.

## Copy to:

- 1. All DGPs/IGPs of all States & UTs.
- 2. All Commissioners of Police Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai, Kolkata.
- 3. The Police Control Rooms of all States & UTs.
- 4. Control Rooms of all CPOs i.e. IB, CBI, BSF, CRPF, CISF, ITBP, RPF, NSG, SPG, NCRB, NICFS, CD, BCAS and BPR&D.
- 5. The Control Room, MHA, New Delhi
- 6. The Polnet Station, Daman to circulate the information to all Polnet stations.
- 7. The DIO, NIC Daman & DNH with request to display the same in the official website.
- 8. Guard File.